

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 757
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Maryland Higher Education Commission” and substitute “Governor’s Workforce Investment Board”; in the same line, strike “an”; in line 3, strike “Program” and substitute “Programs”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “residents;” in line 6; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, strike “Commission” and substitute “Governor’s Workforce Investment Board”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “funds;” in line 13; in line 13, strike “an”; in line 14, strike “program” and substitute “programs”; in lines 14 and 15, strike “Maryland Higher Education Commission” and substitute “Governor’s Workforce Investment Board”; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive; in line 22, strike “Education” and substitute “Labor and Employment”; and in line 23, strike “11-407” and substitute “11-505.1”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “Education” and substitute “Labor and Employment”; strike in their entirety lines 2 through 18, inclusive; in line 19, strike “**11-407.**” and substitute “11-505.1.”; strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 20 down through “**(B)**” in line 25; and in line 25, strike “**COMMISSION**” and substitute “**GOVERNOR’S WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD**”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “**ELIGIBILITY**” in line 6 down through “**NEED**” in line 10 and substitute “**A PATHWAYS FOR ACADEMIC CAREER AND EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM TO PROVIDE GRANTS TO COMMUNITY COLLEGES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF PROJECTS IN COORDINATION WITH:**”

(Over)

1. INSTITUTIONS OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION
LOCATED IN THE STATE;
2. THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING, AND
REGULATION;
3. THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT; AND
4. THE GOVERNOR’S WORKFORCE INVESTMENT
BOARD”;

in lines 13, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike “COMMISSION” and substitute “GOVERNOR’S WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD”; strike beginning with “THE” in line 21 down through “(VI)” in line 22; in line 25, strike “(VII)” and substitute “(VI)”; in line 28, strike “(C) (1)” and substitute “(B)”; and in line 29, after “REPORT” insert “ON ITS FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS”.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 15, inclusive.